

Vernon Township Executive School and Community Association

1834 CR 565 P.O. Box 800, Vernon, NJ (973) 764-2960 --Cedar Mountain School SCA -- Rolling Hills School SCA -- Lounsberry Hollow School SCA ----Glen Meadow Middle School SCA -- Vernon Township High School SCA --

Dear Proprietor:

January 2024

This year the Vernon Township Executive School & Community Association (ESCA) will hold our annual **Senior Citizen Appreciation Event** At the **Vernon Township High School** on **March 6, 2024**.

This fantastic night out is a free event, for the senior members of our community, to show our appreciation. It is an annual tradition that many look forward to. Our organization is able to offer free events like this only through the combined efforts of our business community, townspeople, and all the school district's SCA organizations, as well as the generous support of individual donors and gifts from businesses and corporations.

We are asking you to help contribute to the success of this event with a **Monetary Donation OR Sponsorship of our Event**. Below are our Sponsorship Opportunities that will put your business in front of event attendees and our Vernon community. Please contact Shannon Greiner at <u>shannonmgreiner@gmail.com</u> for more sponsorship information.

SPONSORSHIP LEVELS

\$100 Sponsor	\$150 Sponsor	\$300 Sponsor	\$500 Sponsor
Name on Website	Name on Website	Name on Website	Name on Website
	Logo/Link on Website until 3/7	Logo/Link on Website until 3/7	Logo/Link on Website until 3/7
		4"x2" Printed Ad on Program	8"x2" Printed Ad on Program
			Your Business Mentioned as Sponsor at the Event

Contributions will be collected through March 1, 2024.

<u>CHECKS</u>, made out to **VERNON ESCA**, in any donation amount or from a sponsorship level above may be mailed to:

ATTN: ESCA-SCADT, VTHS 1832 County Rd 565, Glenwood, NJ 0741 <u>ONLINE DONATIONS or SPONSORSHIPS</u> can be made here >>>> <u>www.vernonscanj.com/senior-citizen-appreciation</u>

Thank you so much for your anticipated generosity!

Shannon Greiner

Shannon Greiner, ASC Chairperson shannonmgreiner@gmail.com



Vernon Township Executive School & Community Association is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization: Your contribution is tax deductible to the extent allowed by law.

More Info on our website at: www.vernonscanj.com